

## **Amendment 1**

## ADD the following to section 3.0 Eligibility and Entry:

- **3.6** Entry Documentation shall include the following:
  - (g) Race Tracking:
    - (1) \$50 race tracker fee. This fee is in lieu of the prior Kattack requirement for personally provided tracking equipment. Payment can be made during registration by selecting the additional purchase option in Yachtscoring.
    - (2) Submission of a completed Race Tracker Agreement, to be completed at time of registration with credit card information. Failure to return the Race Tracker as per Race Tracker agreement and SI shall result in a \$1,000 charge that the competitor agrees to pay.

## MODIFY the following in section 12.0 Safety Equipment and Special Regulations to read:

- 12.2 Each boat shall carry a Yellowbrick© position transponder (Race Tracker) as provided by the HOOK organizing authority. The Person-In-Charge shall ensure that the transponder is installed according to supplied instructions and make every effort to ensure that the transponder is functional for the duration of the race. The Person-in-Charge is also responsible for returning the transponder to the Race Committee after the race as directed in the Sailing Instructions (SI's) (See NoR 3.6(g)(2)).
- 12.3 Prior tracking devices utilized with Kattack will not be used for official race tracking. Only tracking devices issued by the organizing authority shall be used as the official tracking device.